
401 West Venice Avenue
Venice, FL 34285

www.venicegov.com
City of Venice

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES. NO.
2020-08

Name: Resolution FDOT Public Transportation Grant
Agreement

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/23/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/14/2020 4/14/2020

Title: A Resolution of the City of Venice, Florida, Authorizing Appropriate Government Officials to Execute
the Amendment to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement for Project Number 436507-1-94-01 By
and Between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and the City of Venice, Florida, to Add
State and Local Funds in Fiscal Year 2020 and to Extend the Contract Terms through December 31,
2021, to Provide for the Construction Phase for the Aviation Project for Drainage Improvements,
Phase I; and Providing an Effective Date

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Memorandum, 3. FDOT Public Transportation Grant Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved and adoptedCity Council4/14/2020 1 Pass

A Resolution of the City of Venice, Florida, Authorizing Appropriate Government Officials to Execute the
Amendment to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement for Project Number 436507-1-94-01 By and
Between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and the City of Venice, Florida, to Add State and
Local Funds in Fiscal Year 2020 and to Extend the Contract Terms through December 31, 2021, to Provide for
the Construction Phase for the Aviation Project for Drainage Improvements, Phase I; and Providing an
Effective Date

City of Venice Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

